Within one year 2,442 2,517

After one year but within five years 2,835 4,253

Total 5,277 6,770

Other commitments

Bank guarantees for electricity use (for own performance) 13,548 12,598

Total 13,548 12,598

Operating lease agreements

The Group has various operating lease agreements for office, office equipment and vehicle rental.

The period of agreements is variable from 1 - 4 years.

Bank guarantee

As at 30 September 2018, the Company had outstanding bank guarantees issued by the bank for

electricity use amounting to Baht 14 million (31 March 2018: Baht 13 million).

Birla Carbon (Thailand) Public Company Limited
(formerly “Thai Carbon Black Company Limited”) and its Subsidiary
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)

39

16 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 31 March 2018 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the

presentation in the three-month and six-month period ended 30 September 2018 financial statements

as follows:

 31 March 2018

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

(in thousand Baht)

Consolidated statements of financial position

Other receivables 13,538 47,501 61,039

Other current assets 47,501 (47,501) -

-

Separate statements of financial position

Other receivables 13,538 47,371 60,909

Other current assets 47,371 (47,371) -

-

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group/Company’s business.